
RKN 
12/15/1 I 
Item No. 3,1 

AN ORDINANCE 2011-12 -15 -1053 
APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT AND FIRST RENEWAL OF 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CONTRACT WITH THE FIRE AND 
POLICE PENSION FUND, SAN ANTONIO, UNDER WHICH THE CITY 
WILL RECEIVE $16,000.00 PER YEAR FOR PROVIDING CERTAIN 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TO THE PENSION FUND, FOR THE 
FIRST RENEWAL TERM WHICH ENDS SEPTEMBER 30,2013. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, the Fire and Police Pension Fund, San Antonio ("Fund") is a statutory trust which 
provides pension benefits for San Antonio Fire Fighters, Police Officers and their beneficiaries; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio has provided certain administrative services to the Fund 
pursuant to an Administrative Services Agreement approved by Ordinance No. 2009-10-01-
0783, passed and approved on October 1,2009 (the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Agreement was for two years, from October 1, 2009 through 
September, 30, 2011, with two renewal terms of two (2) years each; and 

WHEREAS, the Fund has requested that the Agreement be amended to (1) reduce the services 
to be provided by the City, and (2) based upon such reduction of services, reduce the fee paid by 
the Fund to the City from $20,000.00 per year to $16,000.00 per year; and, as so amended, to 
extend the Agreement for its first renewal term, which will end September 30, 2013; and 

WHEREAS, City Staff has recommended that the City agree to such amendment and the 
renewal of the Agreement for the first renewal term as so amended; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of and deliberation on such recommendation, 
desires to accept it; NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or the Director of Finance is authorized to execute the First 
Amendment And First Renewal Of Administrative Services Contract ("First Amendment") with 
the Fire and Police Pension Fund, San Antonio, pursuant to which (a) the Agreement will be 
amended to (1) reduce the services to be provided by the City, and (2) based upon such reduction 
of services, reduce the fee paid by the Fund to the City from $20,000.00 per year to $16,000.00 
per year; and (b) as so amended, the Agreement will be extended for its first renewal term, which 
ends September 30, 2013. A copy of the First Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by reference for all purposes as Attachment I. 



RKN 
12/15/11 
Item No. 3t 

SECTION 2. Funds generated by this ordinance will be deposited into Fund 11001000, Internal 
Order 207000000252 and General Ledger 6301120. 

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific Cost Centers, WBS 
Elements, Internal Orders, General Ledger Accounts, and Fund Numbers as necessary to carry 
out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 4. This Ordinance is effective immediately, upon passage by eight (8) affirmative 
votes; otherwise, said effective date shall be ten (l0) days from the date of passage hereof. 

PASSED andAPPROVED this 15 th day of December, 2011. 

R 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

orney 



V otingResults Page 1 of 1 

Request for 
City 

C 

Agenda Voting Results - 34 

Name: 6,7,8,10,11,12,13,14,16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26,27, 28, 29, 30A, 33, 
34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,48 

Date: 12115/2011 

Time: 10:36:06 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance approving the amendment and renewal of the Administrative 
Services Contract with the Fire and Police Pension Fund, San Antonio, under 
which the City will receive $16,000 for providing certain administrative 
services to the Pension Fund, for a two-year renewal term ending September 
30, 2013. [Ben Gorzell, Jr., Chief Financial Officer; Troy Elliott, Director, 
Finance] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group Not Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Julian Castro Mayor x 

Diego Bernal District 1 x 

Ivy R. Taylor District 2 x 

Jennifer V. Ramos District 3 x x 

Rey Saldaiia District 4 x x 

David Medina Jr. District 5 x 

Ray Lopez District 6 x 

Cris Medina District 7 x 

W. Reed Williams District 8 x 

Elisa Chan District 9 x 

Carlton Soules District 1O x 

http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/votingresults.aspx?ItemId=8633&Src=RFCA 12/15/2011 



RKN 
12!lSIlI 
ItcmNu._ 3tt 

ATTACHMENT I 



FIRST AMENDMENT AND FIRST RENEWAL 
OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CONTRACT 

This First Amendment And First Renewal Of Administrative Services Contract ("First 
Amendment") is entered into by and between the CITY OF SAN ANTONIO (hereinafter 
referred to as "CITY"), a Texas municipal corporation, acting by and through its City Manager 
or her designated representative, pursuant to Ordinance No. 201_-_-_-__ , passed and 
approved on , 201_, and the BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE FIRE AND 
POLICE PENSION FUND (hereinafter referred to as "FUND"), acting by and through its 
Executive Director, and as follows: 

WHEREAS, CITY and FUND entered into an Administrative Services Contract (hereinafter 
"Contract") pursuant to Ordinance No. 2009-10-01-0783, passed and approved on October 10, 
2009; and 

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Contract expired on September 30,2011; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract provides the option to renew for two (2) additional two-year terms 
upon mutual agreement of the parties hereto; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to extend the Contract for the period from October 1, 2011 
through September 30,2013 ("First Extension"); and 

WHEREAS, the parties also wish to reduce the compensation to be paid by FUND to CITY 
during the First Extension from twenty thousand dollars and no cents ($20,000.00) per year to 
sixteen thousand dollars and no cents ($16,000.00) per year; 

NOW THEREFORE: 

I. AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT 

1.1 Article V, Section 5.1 of the Contract is hereby revised so that it shall hereafter read as 
follows: 

"5.1 For and during the term of the First Extension, in consideration for 
services provided by CITY, as listed in Section III, subsection 3.1 above, FUND 
agrees to pay CITY a fee of sixteen thousand dollars and no cents ($16,000.00) 
per year." 



II. RENEWAL AND EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 

2.1 Pursuant to the provisions of Article IV, Section 4.2 of the Contract, the Contract is 
hereby renewed for the term of the First Extension, from October 1, 2011, through 
September 30,2013. 

III. REMAINING PROVISIONS OF CONTRACT UNCHANGED 

3.1 Except as amended by the provisions of Section 1.1 of this First Amendment, the terms 
and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect during 
the term of the First Extension. 

EXECUTED on this __ day of ______________ , 201_, to be effective 
from and after October 1, 2011. 

CITY 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

Sheryl Sculley 
City Manager 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Robert Nordhaus 
Assistant City Attorney 

FUND 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Fire and Police Pension 
Fund, San Antonio 

Warren Schott 
Executive Director 

2 


